FCRM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECO RECO RECO	Docket No.: /	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar  TR	14-2004	
IMOS/HEVO3		
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2/90490	
Openlogic, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Spemogre, me.	Name: EJB Solutions, Inc.	
•		
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1919 Crystal Peak	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Highlands Ranch</u> State: <u>CO</u> ZIP:	
☑ Corporation-State Delaware		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
	☑ Corporation-State Colorado	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	designation is	
Execution Date: June 22, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N	
A Application much and a second secon		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A` Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2147838	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Kent A. Fischmann, Esq.		
, .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address:		
MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3151 South Vaughn Way	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 411	8	
	50-1419	
City: Aurora State: CO ZIP: 80014	838	
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	ation is true and sorrest and any attack at	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.		
-	ta Did	
Kent A. Fischmann  Name of Person Signing	Signature July 6, 2004 5	
Total number of pages including o		
\$ N		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:		

Mail Stop Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003006 FRAME: 0754** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by <u>OPENLOGIC INC.</u> ("ASSIGNOR"), a <b>DELAMAGE</b> corporation having a business address of		
INIH ASHLAND AUE. EVANSTUN IL 60201 , to		
corporation having a business address of 1919 Cystel Reak Highery Read (O,		
effective 5/27/04 ("Effective Date").		
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has used and is the owner of rights in the name/ trademark/service		
mark identified as Openlogic (collectively the "MARK"), and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the MARK, including all right, title and interest; and		
WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and ASSIGNOR is willing and able to assign all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and relating to the MARK and any other marks similar thereto, together with all business goodwill associated therewith, and all right, title and interest in and to all other applications and/or registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark office ("APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS");		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as of said Effective Date, all of said right, title and interest in and to the MARK, together with all business goodwill associated therewith, and all right, title and interest to all APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS for the MARK; ASSIGNOR warrants that no assignment, license or encumbrance has been made with respect to the MARK or APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS to any third party, and is under no obligation to make any assignment, license or encumbrance with respect to the MARK or APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS to any third party; and the ASSIGNOR further agrees to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in the sustaining of any and all of said APPLICATIONS/ REGISTRATIONS and in confirming the ASSIGNEE'S exclusive ownership of the corresponding MARK.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on behalf of ASSIGNOR.		
ASSIGNOR		
Date: 5/27/2004  By: 101/1009		
Name: WILLIAM P. O'SILLIVAN		
Title: PRESIDENT		
ASSIGNEE does hereby confirm that it accepts the aforesaid Assignment of rights in said MARK and APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS.		
ASSIGNEE		
Date: 6/22/04  By: Koy Wafe 21		
Date: 6/22/04  By: Roy lighted  Name: Roy KLI6FIELD  Title: President		
resident		

-1-

STATE OF	TUINOIS	)
COUNTY OF	Cnok	) ss. )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared William Patrick O'Sullivan who acknowledged himself/herself to be the President of Openlogic, Inc. and that he/she being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, on behalf of Openlogic, Inc.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 27 day of May, 2004

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 66-12-07

STATE OF ) ss. COUNTY OF )

OFFICIAL SEAL
OJILVIA BANENA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-12-2007

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Roy Kligfield who acknowledged himself/herself to be the President of EJB Solutions, Inc. and that he/she being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, on behalf of EJB Solutions, Inc..

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of \_\_\_\_

\_, 20<u>04</u>/

Му

Commission

RECORDED: 07/09/2004

Expires:

July 11, 2006